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Electrical Capacity (Resistive Load) 
 Power Level: 6A @ 125V AC or 3A @ 250V AC

Other Ratings
 Contact Resistance:  10 milliohms maximum 
 Insulation Resistance: 1,000 megohms minimum @ 500V DC
 Dielectric Strength: 1,000V AC minimum between contacts for 1 minute minimum;
  1,500V AC minimum between contacts & case for 1 minute minimum
 Mechanical Life: 50,000 operations minimum 
 Electrical Life: 25,000 operations minimum  
 Contact Timing: Nonshorting (break-before-make) 
 Total Travel:    .087” (2.2mm)  

Materials & Finishes
 Actuator: Polyamide (UL94V-0)
 Frame: Stainless steel 
 Case: Glass fiber reinforced diallyl phthalate resin (UL94V-0)
 Movable Contacts: Silver alloy 
 Stationary Contacts: Silver capped copper with silver plating  
 Terminals: Copper or brass with silver plating

Environmental Data
 Operating Temp Range: –10°C through +55°C (+14°F through +131°F)
 Humidity:  90 ~ 95% humidity for 240 hours @ 40°C (104°F)
 Vibration: 10 ~ 55Hz with peak-to-peak amplitude of 1.5mm traversing the frequency range  
  & returning in 1 minute; 3 right angled directions for 2 hours
 Shock: 50G (490m/s2) acceleration (tested in 6 right angled directions, with 5 shocks in each direction)

Processing
 Soldering Time & Temp:  Wave Soldering Recommended (PC version):  See Profile A in Supplement section. 
  Manual Soldering:  See Profile A in Supplement section.
  Note:  Lever must be in center position while soldering. 
 Cleaning:  These devices are not process sealed.  Hand clean locally using alcohol based solution. 

Standards & Certifications
 Flammability Standards: UL94V-0 rated actuator & case 

General Specifications
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Bright, LED illumination at top of actuator.

Over-center actuator block and plunger design gives crisp 
actuation, diminishes sparking, and increases operating life.

Guide interlocked with actuator block prevents  
window locking and maintains correct plunger  
alignment to assure contact stability.

Antijamming design protects contacts from  
damage due to excessive downward force  
on the actuator.

High internal barriers between poles and  
insulating sheet between case and actuator  
block give added protection to contacts.

Prominent external insulating barriers increase  
insulation resistance and dielectric strength.

Epoxy sealed terminals prevent entry of flux, solvents,  
and other contaminants.

Clinching of frame to case well above base and terminals provides  
1,500V dielectric strength.

Actual Size

Distinctive Characteristics
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Illumination
L LED Lighted

TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE

1 LMS

Silver Contacts with 6-Amp Rating

Solder Lug Terminals   

Circuits
2 ON NONE ON

3 ON OFF ON

Contact Materials  
& Ratings 

W
Silver; Rated  
6A @ 125V AC &  
3A @ 250V AC

2

DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE

MS12LFW01C

W

Red LED Illumination

Mounting

N For Straight PC 
(Terminal 03 only) 

F With 2-screw Flange 
(Terminal 01 only)

Terminals
01 Solder Lug *

03 Straight PC

Poles
1 SPDT

SPDT ON-NONE-ON Circuit

F

LEDS
C Red

E Yellow

F Green

C

Slide Position Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics

Pole Model

Left Center Right Left Center Right Note: Terminal numbers are not actually on 
the switch.  LED circuit is isolated and 
requires an external connection.

SP
MS12

MS13

ON

ON

NONE

OFF

ON

ON
2-1 OPEN 2-3 SPDT    

POLES & CIRCUITS

W Silver over Silver Power Level 6A @ 125V AC & 3A @ 250V AC

CONTACT MATERIALS & RATINGS 

2-screw Flange Frame

1 3 4 6

2  (COM)

L(+) L(-)

01

* Wire harness & 
 cable assemblies  
 offered only in  
 Americas



H

Series MSMiniature Illuminated Slides

www.nkk.com H41

In
di

ca
to

rs
A

cc
es

so
ri

es
Su

pp
le

m
en

t
Ta

ct
ile

s
K

ey
lo

ck
s

Ro
ta

ri
es

Pu
sh

bu
tto

ns
Ill

um
in

at
ed

 P
B

Sl
id

es
Pr

og
ra

m
m

ab
le

Ro
ck

er
s

To
uc

h
Ti

lt
To

gg
le

s

MOUNTING TYPES & TERMINALS

2-screw Flange 
(Combines with Solder  
Lug Terminal 01 only) 

F

Straight PC Mount
(Combines with
Straight PC Terminal 
03 only)

N Straight PC03

Solder Lug01

TYPICAL SWITCH DIMENSIONS

Solder Lug Terminals

 Actuator in LEFT Position Maximum Panel Thickness .197” (5.0mm) MS12LNW03C 

Straight PC Terminals

 Actuator in LEFT Position Maximum Panel Thickness .197” (5.0mm) MS12LFW01C

 (6.1)
.240

(19.6)
.772

(17.53)
 .690 

 (1.2) R Typ
.047

 (8.2)
.323

(2.0)
.079

(5.0)
.197

(3.8)
.150

(0.8) Typ
.031

(4.7) Typ
.185

(4.5)
.177

 (5.1)
.201

 (7.6)
.299

(6.35)
.250

(0.4)
.016

 (1.1)  x  (2.0) Typ
.043 x .079

Circuit Mark
This Side

 (8.2)
.323

(2.0)
.079

(5.0)
.197

(6.8)
.268

(9.0)
.354

D
irectio

n
 o

f A
ctu

a
tio

n

Epoxy Seal(6.35)
.250

(4.8)
.189

(4.8)
.189

Thk = (0.8) Typ
          .031

(1.17) Typ
.046

Epoxy Seal

(6.35)
.250

(4.8)
.189

(4.8)
.189

(1.17)
.046

(4.0)
.157

(2.0)
.079
(1.1)

.043

(2.0)
.079

Thk = (0.8) Typ
          .031

LEDs are supplied as an integral part 
of the switch (not available separate-
ly).  The lamp circuit is independent of 
switch operation.  Electrical specifica-
tions shown are determined at a basic 
temperature of 25°C. 
If the source voltage exceeds the  
rated voltage, a ballast resistor is 
required.  The resistor value can  
be calculated by using the formula 
given in the Supplement.

Color Red Yellow Green

Forward Peak Current IFM 30mA 30mA 25mA

Typical Forward Current IF 16mA 16mA 16mA

Forward Voltage VF 1.98V 2.06V 2.16V

Reverse Peak Voltage VRM 5V 5V 5V

Current Reduction Rate Above 25°C ∆IF 0.40mA/°C 0.42mA/°C 0.33mA/°C

Ambient Temperature Range –15° ~ +60°C

C(+) (-) E F

LED COLORS & SPECIFICATIONS

 (1.8) Dia Typ
.073

2

1

3

(4.7) Typ
.185

4

6

(4.8)
.189

(9.0)
.354

(17.53)
.690

D
irectio

n
 o

f A
ctu

a
tio

n

(6.8)
.268

 (2.4)
.094 Dia Typ

(3.8)
.150

(0.8) Typ
.031

(4.7) Typ
.185

(4.8)
.189

(5.1)
.201

(7.6)
.299

(6.35)
.250

Circuit Mark
This Side

6

4 1

2

3

(1.17) Typ
.046

(12.7)
.500

(4.8)
.189

 (0.5)
.020

(11.9)
.469

(2.0) Typ
.079

6

4 1

2

3

(1.17) Typ
.046

(12.7)
.500

(4.8)
.189

 (0.5)
.020

(11.9)
.469



                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный) 
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru 
 
                                                         www.lifeelectronics.ru 
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      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и 
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы, 
Америки и Азии. 

С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению 
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные, 
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров 

      Мы предлагаем: 

 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам. 

 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов. 

 Подбор аналогов. 

 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям. 
 

 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка. 

 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ. 

 Комплексную поставку. 

 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов. 

 Формирование склада под заказчика. 
 

 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента). 

 Тестирование поставляемой продукции. 

 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку. 

 Входной контроль качества. 

 Наличие сертификата ISO. 
 

       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать 
разработчикам, и инженерам. 

  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить: 

 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов. 

 Техническую поддержку проекта. 

 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства. 

 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам. 

 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы. 
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